1
®
NO
con
1-8
EL2003, EL2033
OBSOLETE PRODUCT
 RECOMMENDED REPLACEMENT

• Video DAC buffer
• Op amp booster
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER PACKAGE TAPE & REEL PKG. NO.
EL2003CN 8-Pin PDIP - MDP0031
EL2003CM 20-Pin SOL - MDP0027
EL2033CN 8-Pin PDIP - MDP0031
Pinouts
EL2003
(8-PIN PDIP)
TOP VIEW
EL2003
(20-PIN SOL)
TOP VIEW
EL2033
(8-PIN PDIP)
TOP VIEW
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil (and design) is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2003. All Rights Reserved. Elantec is a registered trademark of Elantec Semiconductor, Inc.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
EL2003, EL2033
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = 25°C)
VS Supply Voltage (V+ - V-). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .±18V or 36V
VIN  Input Voltage  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .±15V or VS
If the input exceeds the ratings shown (or the supplies) or if the input to output
voltage exceeds ±7.5V then the input current must be limited to ±50 mA. See
the application hints for more information.
IIN Input Current (See note above)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ±50mA
PD Power Dissipation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . See Curves
The maximum power dissipation depends on package type, ambient
temperature and heat sinking. See the characteristic curves for more details.
Output Short Circuit Duration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Continuous
A heat sink is required to keep the junction temperature below the absolute
maximum when the output is short circuited.
TA Operating Temperature Range
  EL2003C/EL2033C. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -40°C to +85°C
TJ Operating Junction Temperature
Metal Can . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 175°C
Plastic . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 150°C
TST Storage Temperature . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -65°C to +150°C